

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Main Case No: Crl.P.No.4404 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	23.04.2025	<u>HN,J</u> The learned Senior counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the petitioner is aggrieved by the order passed in Crl.M.P.No.247 of 2024 in F.C.O.P.(MC) NO.251 of 2023 on the file of Family Court, Guntur District. It is submitted by the learned Senior counsel that the order was passed without hearing the petitioner's counsel, and that they became aware of the order upon receipt of a caveat filed by respondent No.2. The petitioner shall deposit 50% of the outstanding maintenance as grated and directed by the learned Magistrate, by taking a demand draft in the name of the 1st respondent and filing it before the Court. The learned Magistrate shall hand over the demand draft to the 1st respondent after duly obtaining an acknowledgment. Considering the same, there shall be stay of all further proceedings in Crl.M.P.No.247 of 2024 in F.C.O.P.(MC) NO.251 of 2023 on the file of Family Court,	[Contd.,]

		Guntur District. The learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice on the respondent No.2 by RPAD and file proof of service in the Registry. Post the matter on 30.06.2025. NKA <u>HN,J</u>	
--	--	--	--